## 502627488 01/09/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KATS	12/19/2013
EMRAH KULUNK	12/10/2013
JAMES SHERMAN	12/19/2013
DANIEL AIKEN	12/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMCORE SOLAR POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87123	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14102053

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 505-332-5000

Email: DANIEL\_MCGLYNN@EMCORE.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

D. MCGLYNN / EMCORE SOLAR POWER, INC.

Address Line 1: 10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN FERGUSON
Signature:	/Jonathan Ferguson/
	PATENT

502627488 REEL: 031927 FRAME: 0669

Total Attachments: 2
source=C006\_ASSIGNMENT\_FILED\_2014-01-09#page1.tif
source=C006\_ASSIGNMENT\_FILED\_2014-01-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031927 FRAME: 0670

## SSIGNMENT

Fo	r good and valuable consideration,
10	chael Kats, a citizen of the United Stat is of America, residing at Faesch Court ckaway, NJ 07866
13	nrah Kulunk, a citizen of the Turkey, residing at 07 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. NE buquerque, NM 87106
44	mes Sherman, a citizen of the United tates of America, residing at Riverview Terrace sborough, NJ 08844
14	niel Aiken, a citizen of the United Stat⊲s of America, residing at Puesta Del Sol dar Crest, NM 87008
	reby assigns to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having incipal place of business at
	420 Research Road, S.E. ouquerque, New Mexico 87123
14 the rei ap	entire right, title, and interest in and to the PORTABLE SOLAR POWER SYSTEM AN THOD FOR THE SAME which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 102.053 filed on December 10, 2013 and for any and all patents grante refore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional successors and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S plication to be held and enjoyed by, it is successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the would have been held and enjoyed by Michael Kats, Emrah Kulunk, James Shermad Daniel Aiken had this assignment i of been made.
Tra	ereby authorize and request that ar / attorney associated with United States Patent an ademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 41170 to insert the filing date and application serion ber in the above indicated spaces when known.
Da	12/19/2013 Michael Kats
Da	te Emrah Kulunk () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
Da	
Da	te Daniel Aiken

PATENT REEL: 031927 FRAME: 0671

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Michael Kats, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Faesch Court Rockaway, NJ 07866

Emrah Kulunk, a citizen of the Turkey, residing at 1307 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. NE Albuquerque, NM 87106

James Sherman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 44 Riverview Terrace Hilsborough, NJ 08844

Daniel Aiken, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Puesta Del Sol Cedar Crest, NM 87008

hereby assigns to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PORTABLE SOLAR POWER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE SAME which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 102.053 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. replication to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Michael Kats, Emrah Kulunk, James Sherman and Daniel Aiken had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request that any attorney associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 41170 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date   2   10   20   3   Date	Michael Kats  Amrah Kulunk
Date 12(10/13 Date	James Sherman Daniel Aiken

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/09/2014 REEL: 031927 FRAME: 0672